### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/13/2004

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Western National Bank		102/13/2004	Federally Chartered Institution: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	American National Bank	
Street Address:	3033 East First Avenue	
City:	Denver	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80206	
Entity Type:	Federally Chartered Institution: UNITED STATES	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1886120	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (303)866-0200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3038660581

Email: samantha.sturgis@hro.com

Correspondent Name: Samantha A. Sturgis

Address Line 1:Holme Roberts & Owen LLPAddress Line 2:1700 Lincoln Street, Suite 4100Address Line 4:Denver, COLORADO 80203

signature:	/SAS/

TRADEMARK REEL: 004029 FRAME: 0451 OF \$40.00 1886120

900139256

Date:	07/22/2009
Total Attachments: 2 source=Western_to_American#page1.tif source=Western_to_American#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004029 FRAME: 0452



Comptroller of the Currency Administrator of National Banks

Western District Office 1225 17<sup>th</sup> Street, Suite 300 Denver, CO 80202

February 13, 2004

David W. Witte, General Counsel Sturm Financial Group 3033 First Avenue, Suite 300 Denver, CO 80206

Re: Merger - Mesa National Bank and American National Bank into Western National

Bank

OCC Control Number: 2003 WE 02 0026

Dear Mr. Witte:

This letter is the official certification of the Office of the Comptroller of the Currency (OCC) to merge Mesa National Bank and American National Bank into Western National Bank. This merger will be effective close of business February 13, 2004. The title of the resulting bank shall be American National Bank, Denver, Colorado, and the charter number shall be 15383.

This is also the official authorization given to American National Bank, Denver, Colorado to operate the branches of the target institutions and the main offices of the target institutions as branches. A listing of the three newly authorized branches and their assigned OCC branch numbers are as follows:

- Colorado Springs Branch, 102 N. Cascade Ave., Colorado Springs, Colorado: certificate #126873A
- Cheyenne Branch, 1912 Capitol Avenue, Cheyenne, Wyoming: certificate #126874A
- Grand Junction Branch, 131 North 6th Street, Grand Junction, Colorado: certificate #126875A

TRADEMARK REEL: 004029 FRAME: 0453 David W. Witte, General Counsel Sturm Financial Group

Re: OCC Control Number: 2003 WE 02 0026

Page 2

Please retain this letter as the official authorization of the branches. If a branch is closed, a copy of this authorization must be returned with the effected branch(es) highlighted and marked closed. If a branch is closed, you must follow the "Notice of Branch Closing" requirements of Section 228 of the Federal Deposit Insurance Corporation Improvement Act of 1991, which was effective on December 19, 1991.

This letter is also the official authorization of the OCC given to American National Bank, Charter Number 15383, to increase its capital surplus from \$29,852,875.00 to \$52,707,796.00 as a result of the merger. The proceeds may be considered as capital, effective February 13, 2004.

The bank should change its legal lending limit calculation as of the effective date. In addition, all other statutory limits based on resulting capital changed on the respective date.

If the combination does not occur as represented in your letter of January 20, 2004, this certification must be returned to the OCC.

Very truly yours,

Louis T. Gittleman Licensing Analyst

RECORDED: 07/22/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 004029 FRAME: 0454